
$. — FLETCHER MORSE HOT'SE OP CAPoZ ROAD 

This house is owned by Fletcher Morse on Gansz Road in the 

township of Galen. The house is very old. Most of the stones 

are very large field stones but there are some cut stones also. 

It is probably a forerunner of the cobblestone house as we 

usually think of it. 

STOKES: There are large field, cut, and some large lak= stones 

which are laid flush. They produce a very colorful 

effect. 

QUOINS: The quoins are cut native stones, irregular!^ shaped, 

and of everv color. 




